Schedule of Services

February - March 2026

Beginning of Great Lent.

February 23, Monday 18:00 | Vespiby with the reading of the Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete
February 24, Tuesday 18:00 Vespiby with the reading of the Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete
February 25, Wednesday 18:00 Vespiby with the Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete
February 26, Thursday 18:00 Vespiby with the Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete
February 27, Friday 9:30 Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts
February 28, Saturday 9:30 Divine Liturgy. Saint Martyr Theodor of Tyre
18:00 Matins
March 1 Sunday The 1st Week of Great Lent, Triumph of Orthodoxy.
9:30 Divine Liturgy. Moleben with Icons.
March 4 Wednesday 18:00 Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts
March 6 Friday 18:00 Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts in English. Afterward
catechesis classes for adults.
Parental Saturday.
March 7 Saturday 9:30 Divine Liturgy, Panikhida.
from 1200 to 18:00 loannis from Crete will be in the church, with the Vitae-bearing Cross
18:00 Matins
March 8 Sunday 2nd Week of Great Lent, Saint Gregory Palamas.
9:30 Divine Liturgy
March 11 Wednesday 6:00 PM| Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts
March 13 Friday 6:00 PM| Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts in English.
Afterward catechetical classes for adults.
Parental Saturday. 40 Martyrs of Sevastia.
March 14 Saturday 9:30 Divine Liturgy, Panikhida.
6:00 PM | Matins
3rd Week of Great Lent, Sunday of the Cross-Peace (Veneration of the Cross).
March 15 Sunday 9:30 Divine Liturgy
March 18 Wednesday 6:00 PM| Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts. Saint Luke of Crimea.
March 20 Friday 6:00 PM| Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts in English.
Afterward catechetical classes for adults.
Parents' Saturday.
March 21 Saturday 9:30 Divine Liturgy, Panikhida.
6:00 PM | Matins
March 22 Sunday 4 th Week of Great Lent. Saint John of the Ladder
9:30 Divine Liturgy
March 25 Wednesday 6:00 PM | Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts
March 26 Thursday St Mary of Egypt Standing.
6:00 PM | Reading of all the full canon of Saint Andrew of Crete.
March 27 Friday Praise of the Blessed Virgin Mary.
9:30 Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts in English.
6:00 PM | Matins with the Akathist to the Mother of God. Catechism classes afterwards.
March 28 Saturday Saturday Akathist
9:30 Divine Liturgy
March 29 Sunday The 6th Sunday of Great Lent. Venerable Mary of Egypt.
9:30 Divine Liturgy
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